07-13-2005

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

i

î

103039549

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

• .

PATEN	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
RF RECON, INC.	Name: RF Surgical Systems, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10900 N.E. 8th Ave., Suite 900
Execution Date(s) March 25, 2005	-
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name	City: <u>Bellevue</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: Washington
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 98004
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹
	s document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
60/458,222	
10/810,623 PCT/US04/09584	
F 0 1/0304/03004	JUN 29
Additional numbers a	6,026,818 PR 12 PR 22 PR 2
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 4
Name:Anthony Claiborne	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>160.00</u>
Internal Address: Claiborne Patent Law Services	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 840 126th Ave. N.E.	Enclosed
Street Address: 849 136th Ave. N.E.	None required (government interest not affecting ti
	-
City: <u>Bellevue</u>	8. Payment Information
State: WA Zip: <u>98005</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 425-562-6290	
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	-
	nl <u>6-26-2005</u> Date
G Signature	Date
Anthony Claiborne, U.S.P.T.O. Reg. No. 39,63	6 Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	eet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
	r of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
5 GTON11 00000273 60458222	
1 160.00 0P	

REEL: 016745 FRAME: 0850

STATE OF WASHINGTON



SECRETARY OF STATE

RF SURGICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

PR CORP SERVICES, INC. 10900 NE 4TH ST STE 1850 BELLEVUE WA 98004

AMENDMENT

í

1

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting Washington statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State on behalf of:

RF SURGICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

A Washington Profit Corporation UBI: 602 451 119 Filing Date: March 25, 2005 Effective Date: March 25, 2005

Previous Name:

RF RECON, INC.



Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital.

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 016745 FRAME: 0851

602 451 119

PETERSON RUSSELL KELLY US/25/2005 591263

03/25/2005 591263 \$50,00 Credis Card 8005847 Tracking ID: 878461 Dec No: 591263-002

State of Washington Corporations Division Office of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF RF RECON, INC.

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE SAM REED

March 25, 2005

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following amendment to the corporation's Articles of Incorporation:

1. The name of the corporation is RF Recon, Inc.

2. The text of each amendment as adopted is as follows:

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE I

NAME AND DURATION

The name of this corporation is RF Surgical Systems, Inc. The duration of the corporation's existence shall be perpetual.

- 3. No amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares.
- 4. The date of adoption of the amendment was March ΔS , 2005.
- 5. The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors pursuant to RCW 23B.10.020. Shareholder action was not required.
- These Articles will be effective upon filing.

DATED this <u>S</u> day of March, 2005.

RF RECON, INC.

Kevin Cosens, President

C:\Documents and Settings\ESCNLocal Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK7erticles of amendment_doc.doc

03/25/2005 FRI 15:49 [TX/RX NO 9792] @003

Ø003

PATENT REEL: 016745 FRAME: 0852

RECORDED: 06/29/2005